© Copyright Metric & Multistandard Components Corp.  2000 4-423
RETAINING RING PLIERS # 8000
Vanadium Steel - Gunmetal Finish
For Shaft Rings # 471
(See Section 2A Pins & Rings)
EXTERNAL RING - STRAIGHT TIPS
SIZE OVERALL
LENGTH
Accommodate
471 Ring Size
TIP DIA.
mm
A0 140 3 - 10 0.9
A1 140 10 - 25 1.3
A2 175 19 - 60 1.8
A3 225 31 - 100 2.3
A4 310 85 - 165 3.2
EXTERNAL RING - BENT TIPS
SIZE OVERALL
LENGTH
Accommodate
471 Ring Size
TIP DIA.
mm
A01 130 3 - 10 0.9
A11 130 10 - 25 1.3
A21 165 19 - 60 1.8
A31 210 31 - 100 2.3
A41 310 85 - 165 3.2
FOR LARGE EXTERNAL RINGS^
SIZE OVERALL
LENGTH
Accommodate
471 Ring Size
TIP DIA.
mm
A5 550 125 - 300 3.5
A6 590 252 - 500 4.5
A51* 560 125 - 300 3.5
*With Bent Tips ^NOTE: Tip replacement on request.
For Bore Rings # 472
(See Section 2A Pins & Rings)
INTERNAL RING - STRAIGHT TIPS
SIZE OVERALL
LENGTH
Accommodate
472 Ring Size
TIP DIA.
mm
J0 140 8 - 15 0.9
J1 140 10 - 25 1.3
J2 180 19 - 60 1.8
J3 225 31 - 100 2.3
J4 315 85 - 165 3.2
INTERNAL RING - BENT TIPS
SIZE OVERALL
LENGTH
Accommodate
472 Ring Size
TIP DIA.
mm
J01 130 8 - 15 0.9
J11 130 10 - 25 1.3
J21 170 19 - 60 1.8
J31 210 31 - 100 2.3
J41 290 85 - 165 3.2
FOR LARGE INTERNAL RINGS^
SIZE OVERALL
LENGTH
Accommodate
472 Ring Size
TIP DIA.
mm
J5 570 122 - 300 3.5
J6 580 252 - 500 4.5
J51* 580 122 - 300 3.5
*With Bent Tips               ^NOTE: Tip replacement on request.
How to Order
Item #: 8000
Size: A1
Quantity: 2
Tel: 1-888-966-MMCC
	Catalog 6013 - Intro
	1: Threaded Fasteners
	2: Non-Threaded Fasteners, Etc.
	3: Stainless Steel, Brass, Plastic, Aluminum
	4: Wrenches
	4A: Hex Key Wrenches & Sets
	4B: Hand Wrenches & Tools
	4-410: MIDGET WRENCH # 8M & MIDGET WRENCH SETS # 8MS
	4-411: FRICTION RATCHET # 31& REMOVABLE INSERTS & RATCHETING BOX WRENCH # 973 A & RATCHETING BOX WRENCH # 973 B